505738146 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5784960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC AIR FILTRATION HOLDINGS, LLC	05/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLAIR FILTRATION LLC
Street Address:	9905 BERGER ROAD
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9308537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)350-2547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)461-3200

Email: mungerman@ungermanip.com

Correspondent Name: MARK E. UNGERMAN
Address Line 1: 2305 CALVERT ST NW
UNGERMAN IP PLLC

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. UNGERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Ungerman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019 05 01 Long Assignment PAF to Wellair#page1.tif source=2019 05 01 Long Assignment PAF to Wellair#page2.tif

PATENT 505738146 REEL: 050807 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

PACIFIC AIR FILTRATION HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware company (referred to in this assignment as "PAF" or "Assignor").

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Wellair Flitration LLC

Address: 9905 Berger Rd., Columbia, MD 21046

A limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), who desires to confirm acquisition and acquire all of Assignee's right, title and interest in the letters patent of the United States and worldwide, and to all inventions set forth and the patents and applications identified in Schedule I hereto (the "PAF Patent Rights").

Assignee has acquired by assignment of the Assignor certain new and useful inventions in:

Electrostatic Devices

for which applications for letters patent in the United States of America have been or will be filed and on which U.S. Patents have been issued.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. To the extent owned by PAF prior to the Effective Date, PAF agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Assignee, PAF Patent Rights effective as of the Effective Date. PAF hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, PAF's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions relating to Electrostatic Devices, including application for letters patent, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America, worldwide and in all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions of said application, or reissues, re-examinations or extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property held by PAF, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including all rights of priority and any right to institute actions and to recover for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PAF, had this assignment not been made. For the avoidance of doubt and without limitation, the assignment includes PAF's right title and interest in and to the inventions described in the applications listed in Schedule 1 hereto.
- 2. PAF shall promptly sign and execute all rightful papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) letters patent for said inventions in any country, including any reissue, re-examination or extension of or interference proceedings; or (c) any provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitutions of any application for letters patent or any reissues, re-examinations, extensions or interference proceedings involving any letters patent, to be obtained thereon. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "desirable" shall include, without limitation, any act necessary or useful in connection with United States laws and/or international conventions.
- 3. PAF hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

	Date:	Signature:		
	Date: <u>5-1-201</u>	By: Larry Rothenberg Title: President, PAF On Behalf of Assignor PACIFIC AIR FILTRATION HOLDINGS LLC		
	(a) Notary Public fo	This assignment may be signed before either: r one of the States of the United States, or (b) two witnesses who sign below:		
	State of: MD			
	County of: HOWARD			
NOI ARY PUBLIC	Before me personally appeared	(Printed Name) O		
× X Y	Each of whom has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent authorized to execute this Assignment.			
S	Date: 5/1/2019	Rotary Public Howard County Maryland Notary Public Promission Expires May 13, 2020 Notary Public		
		My commission expires: 5/13/2020		

	Before me personally appeared	: Norm Long (Printed Name)		
SES	Date:	Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name:		
WII NESSES	Date:	Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name:		

2